CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION

TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 71 OFFENSES AGAINST PROPERTY

Notice is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Charter Township of White Lake held on Tuesday, August 17, 2021, via ZOOM in accordance with Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, the Board voted to introduce the following ordinance amendment:

An ordinance to amend the White Lake Township Code of Ordinances, specifically Article IV, Section 26-88 of Ordinance No. 71, commonly referred to as OFFENSES AGAINST PROPERTY – TRESPASSING. The purpose of the proposed amendment is to adopt the updated penalty language in the corresponding state law MCL 750.552. Final consideration to be made at the September 21, 2021 regular board meeting.

A full and complete text of the amendment is available in the office of the Township Clerk, 7525 Highland Rd. White Lake, MI 48383 during regular hours from 8 A.M. to 5 P.M. Monday through Friday, except holidays and on the Township's website at www.whitelaketwp.com.

Anthony L. Noble, Clerk White Lake Township